
OUR MT1IL BERT.

$3,000,000,000.
How It Can Be Paid by the

Present Generation.

fiach Year's Estimates from
1866 to 1881.

The Faith of the Government
Preserved.

PLAIN FIGURES AND FACTS.

ME DEBT JUNE 1, 1865,
Ac., Ac.,Ac.

Mow UmI the excitement of the war has passed away,the sutyeot or the national debt, and bow it Is to be
|»id. Is beginning and will continue to engross a large
tbare of public attention. Already a number of schemes
tor removing the mighty Incubus hare found their way
tato print; but, with one or two exceptions, they have
been impracticable, or beset with so many doubts and
difficulties as to be next to impossible of execution The
groat obetaclo in the way of payiug off a debt of thr o
thousand millions by subscription would be found in the
Want of a sufficient number of persons able and willing
Collectively to subscribe the necessary sum. The gradualreduction of the ra'e of interest on the whole debt
to three per cent, aad the appropriation of a large
Umouut annually to a sinking fund for reducing the principal,Is a perfectly feasible plan, but one which would
be leas satisfactory to the government bondholders thuu
that embodied in the following series of tables, which
We have prepared in order to aliow that all but throe
hundred and thirty-three millions of the debt.the amount
Which we have estimated us the basis of the circulation of
the national banks.can be liquidated without reducing
the rats of interest or in any way breaking fltith witli
the bondholders. Ths only exception we make to this
rule is the reduction of the Interest on the bonds in ques4iou,deposited by the national banks with the Treasury,
to three per cent, for as these Institutions receive in
return for the same ninety per cent of their val >e in
Bote, with some trifling exceptions, they aro not in
quit? entitled to interest, and Congress will do well to
mend tbe National Banking law in tills particular. We

have calculated this reduction from the fiscal your
1M9-T0.
Ah the five-twenty bonds are redeemable at any time

Iter the expiration of Ave yearn from this date, we have
provided for their conversion into a fire per cent stock
o soon aa the option accrues to the government. Congresswill, however, have meanwhile to authorize such a

measure. We have allowed for the reduction of the currencyIssued directly by the Treasury at the rate of fifty
millions a year, commencing in 1809-70, by which processsix hundred millions might be withdrawn in twelve
years, leaving only the national and State bank notes in
circulation.

Ih estimating the revenue wc have allowed for two
hundred and seventy-five millions a year in 1300-07;
two hundred and eigyty-flve millions in 1837-08; three
hundred millions in 1838-09, and onward to 1872-73,
although the receipts for the year ending with Juno next
will probably be less than two hundred inilllous. But it
must be remembered that the effect of the amendments
to the Internal Revenne act passed at the last see-ion of
Congress baa not yot been fully felt, and that the .Southern
country will be likely to contribute a considerable sum
daring the years estimated for. In the yoar 1872-73,
and thenoeforward, we have added twenty millions to
She probable receipts for internal rcvonue, making a
total of threo hundred and twonty. Wo have also add d
ns million a year to the customs receipts, beginning

» with eighty millions in 1807-tfe, and ending with ninetytbreemillions in 1880-81.
In estimating the probable expenditures we have alJewedfor the reduction ef tbe army to the peace fooling

of alxtT thouiftiid men. V« h»v« luidpd flv«» lkiui<ii*«ui
thousand dollars each year, In a progressive sr«ls, to
the azpenaes or the civil service, and to offh*t it httvo
feduoed the Items "pensions and Indians" by a similar
amount, It being reasonable to expect a gradual reduction
of the pension list by the decrease of pensioners.

In drawing up estimates for so long a period c»nuidernbieallowance must necessarily be made for foreign and
domestic contingencies as well as the fluctuations of
trade and revenue and expenditure. Both the public
income and expenses may differ widely from our figures;
but it la not impossible that, as we havo a fixed
atand-polnt the variations each year may nearly equalize
themselves In the end, provided we rema.n throughout
In a atate of peace We begin by estimating the grots
income for 1360-07 at three hundred ai d eighty- oven

millions, and the gross expenditure at three hundred
millions, and wo end by estimating the gross income for
1880-81 at four hundred and elghven millions, and the
nkpendltQie at one hundred and forly-fi-. nrt!'inn« six
hundred and sixty-eight thousand one hundred mid
thirty (our dollars. It will bo teen by ucomparison'which we give in ncc'her place that
we have made considerable all- .vance for the
tncroase of expenditure a." well as the increase
of revenue, for while the agpegiiie civil, military and
naval expenditures of the country «" >« only -ixtvi-x
millltoua three hundred nnd forty mx thou'and :wo ii .n
drad and twenty four dollari in 1 8JO. wc fin. e uflm* d
for an expenditure of one hundred and Ui.rt v inilliotis
for the same purpoaee In 1881

With thia introduction we present the tabic" and their
accompanying notca for each year cone." llively. It will
be aeeu that the result of our «al ulations is to leave a
net surplua annually to be carried to tbn slnkiug fund
for the reduotion of the prinoip.il of the debt, climating
it In the beginning at three thousand millions I'hi c

halanoe ta of a progressive character, eommon urig with
AUklw.wewntt m.MiAtid in 1 UtJX t!? u*».t u/lt'un.iin.t tax

two hundred and seventy two iuiliioiu> thr-a hundred
and thirty-one thousand elgtt hundred and fitly six
dollar! in IXKMl:.

1MVC-A7.
PIIIOAI. VKAK COHMKRCINU JCLt 1. 1WW.

Debt bearing internet $'.',400,000,000
Debt bearing no interest 000.000,000

Total debt 13,000,000,000
xraxesa nnaxa \mm »m«h ji»r :;o, r AT.

CMIeerrtce fu0.000.000
Fenaton* and Indiana. l.i <>0d.0<>0
War Department 7A 000.000
Navy Department rui,ooo iiOO
Intereet vu debt, average 6\ per cent I&O.OOO.OiRi

Aggregate espouses $J)00,000 000
aaoiamt uriUM; tear ksdixii JI'xl 30. lso7.

From Internal taxes «2*;..ooo,0'io
Fromruetnma Kfl.ooo.noO
From land* <)* o Oimi
Mlecellaaeena, Ml* of ear material, Ac... tt),ooQ,0«>e

Total receipts $.117,000000
Dad not entrant expense* and in'- real ioo.oco.ooo

Net balance to be applied to payment of
floating debt $ ? 000 000

1867-6*.
PIUOAI. TKAIt (OMIItMINO .111.1 I, I^H".

Debt bearing Interest $2.UUOflO.OOO
Debt baaring no Interest #0",000,mm
Total dehl $3,917,CUO idJO
"t*"" eraiMo ran vsah rxnixf; jr»a 20. laox.

Civil service $in..d>i,<1O0
Pgnalnna and Indiana f !' *< ,i;|i'm)
Nary IVpartinaht jt . 2fj'00t)ufW
Interest ob debt, averago t\ p.t c-ui 144.<>tf'i OoO

Anwb eapenses fVTt,«»4,f>00
hvkiptm nuaivu m» TfjtH rroi*. ji-k .*> JMIi

From Interns! tales *^6,tKI').OtlO
Fn>m' tintnine N0,jw).''0tFrom lend* U.ttoo.ixv)
Miscellaneous. 6,< <x> euo

TotBl receipt* $-<7'J,00t),u H)
Deduct current etpeuae* and Inure st .... *?4,f>02.6oo
Met balance to be applied to pay n. nt ol

floatingdobt #t'7 4;t7.;.oo
Wo add bftjf a million antii'al'y to th' civil servo « to

toeer the probable inert mo lu tf i - capeum* of the goveminent.
fFira hundred thousand dotW# nrc taken annually

/Tom pone one, an the demise of poasionore will probably
av- te the government that amount y arlj
{Estimated roet or peace e*tablishiri*nl
Is It la optional with the government to redeem

$&10,'7ftfl,l>00 of the Ave twenty bonds alier May 1, lttl7,
thai amount oau bo oonvrted Into a tlvo per cent stock,
without breaking faith with the bond holder*, by a new

loan bearing that rata of interval, thero will alao be
due la If17 |I41.«77J*Q or th* ait per oegt co«pviu4j

w

luWreat boeriug tr uwury notes, which, with my
|15O,0OQ,0QO pf *ertlB«stes of Indebtedness ou be converted,in Ilk* nun tier, Into * Or* per o*sl Moot, y-r»
able at the option of th* government oflor In or tM
f*1* *°**1 debt on Ui* let of July, IMS, according
to the shove estimates, would amount to $2,816,602,600,
mad* up a* follow*:.

1MM9
FISCAL YZAH OOUMRNU1MO fOLT 1, IBM.

riwpor e*Bt*, converted "5 20'n . $610,760,900 I
five p«r euu, funded Interest note*, 141,477,060Five per cents, funded one year certificate*. 160,000,000rive per ceute of 1871 7,022,000rtvo per com* of 1874 SO,000,000

Total five percent* $1,002,026,660Si* per ocuts of 1881 266,162,400
Si* pur cent* of 1880 18,416,000
Six per cents of 1860 86,789,000
Si* per cent* of 1868 8,908,841
Total all percent* $878,274,741

Seven and tUr*e-tenths note* 036,201,209
five per coma 1,002,026,660

Total debt boaring Interest $1,216,662,600Total debt bearlug nu interest! 000,000,000
Whole debt $2,816,662,600

Rii-KHSas nvaun Tin bmmmo job* 30, 1809.
Civil service $81,000,000
Pensions and Indians 14,000.000
War Department 60,000,000
Navy Dupsj liueut 26,000,000
Intorest on five per cent stock 60,101,327
Inter at on six nor cent stock 22.090.484
Interest on (even three.tenths notes. 00,974,008
Aggregate expenses $203,771,879

nir-IITTA DDtMO TBAR XMDINO JUXI 80, 1809.
From internal tuxes* $300,000,000
From customs t 81,000,000
Fromlunds 2,000,000
Miscellaneous 8,000,000

Total receipts $380,000,000
Deduct current expenses and interest 203,771,879
Net balance $122,228,121

Redemption of six per cents of 1808 8,908,341
To be applied to sinking fund $118,319,780
*Whou the amend <1 internal revenue law of 1805 wan

passed, it was thought, that it would yield four handred
miliums, but the colicotlons under the law of 1804 haa
satisfactorily proven thut the estimate was too Urge.
Taking in view the increased revenue which the mora
perfect working of the machinery for colltiction will
produce, the tnx on tho cotton production of the South,
und Ihe addition of the rebel States, we think we can
surely estimate the internal revenue at three hundr d
millions annually.

t We add an average of a million a year to our eatimate
of revenue from customs.

1869*70.
KIHC'AL YKAH OOMMKNCINO JULY 1, 1869.

D1BT.
Five por cents, converted 6-20's $810,740,900
Five per cents, funded Interest notes 141,477,000
Five per cents, funded ono year certificates 150,000,000
Five per cents, 10 iO's 172,770,000
Five per cents of 1871 7,022,000
Flvo per cents of 1874 20,000,000

Total Ave per cents $1,002,020,530Six per cents ef 1881 285,102,400Six per cents of 1880 18,413,000Six per cents of 1809 83,789,000
Total six percents $309,366,400Seven and tnrre-ti uths notes 836,201,209Five percents 1,002,026.530
Total debt bearing int-roet $2,206,634,158Total debt bearing no Interest 000,000,000
Wholedebt $2,806,654,160

EXPRN.-ES ni'KWO TEAR KNDINQ *9l'Ng 80, 1870.
Civil a rvlce (31,500,000reunions and Xudians 13,(>00,000War Department 60.000,000Navy Department 25,000,000latere*! on Ave per ocnte 60,101.327Inter.< ou six per .at Slock 22,101,984Interest ou seven three-tenths notes 60,974,008
Aggregate exp nt-es $263,237,379

RLCI'IITR DUIUNG YEAR B.NT1IXO JVSO 30, 1370.
From internal taxes $300,000,000From cnsuoms 82.000,000From lands.. 2,000.000
Miscellaneous 3.000,000

Totul receipts $387,000.000Deduct ciiirent expenses and interest 266,234,379
Netbalance $123,702,621

Surplus of previous year 113.819,780
Amo"ut in sinking fund $237,082,401Redumption of six per cents of I860. 85,789,000
Balance In sinking fnntf $161,293,401Retirem nt of currency 60,000,000
For redemption of seven-thirties $101,293,401
The whole of the seven and three-tenths thro" years

Treasury notes now being fundable, tbe balance in tho
sinking l'und, after appropriating $50.i>00 i>00 to the retirementof the currency, could be appropriated to their
redemption. There would then be remaining of the seventhirties$733,967,805, which could bo funded as foMows:.
$400 907,808 into the six per cents of 1881. which would
swell that stock to $606,130,208, and $333,000,000 into a

new throe per rent stock, to be issued to the national
bunks us a.basis foi their aggregate circulation of three
hundp'U milium. With tin -e changes the public debt
at the comment-Lie hi of the fiscal year 1870 would
stand as follows

1*70-71.
FISCAL. TEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 1870.

tigFT.
Five per cents, converted 5-20's $510,766,900
Five per cent*, (ended interest notct 141.477,660
Fi-.e per oeuo fun l«-d oue year certiUcwtcs. 160,000,000
Fivo per cents, 10 40> 172 770,000
Five per cents of 1871 7,022,000
Five per cents of la>4 20.000,000

Tctsl live per cents (1,002 026,550
Six per cents uf 1851 66a. 130,20*
Six per cents i>f 1880 ««... 15,415,000

Total b x per cent* $i.*4.645,208
Three i-er ceo's sieied to bunks 33 ;,000,000
Five per cent*. 1,002,026,6!0

Total debt bearing tntcn-fd $2,010,671 J68
Totul uebt hearing no ialrmt 650.000.000

Whole debt 92.669 571 758
I'Um.XC iHK VRAM HHM.Hll JCNK 30, 1671.

O.vil»rvice $32,000,000
1'fDtiion* and Indian.; 12,000,000
W»r Department 60.000 'WO
Navy DcparimrM 2ft. ooO.t.tlO
Internet <4» live per c#riu< ftp iui,:r.'7
lutereM o» »ix p«i cenle 41,074,712
Interest on throe per crate V,V!0.000
Aggregate cxpi uvea f2.11 104 (WW

rwairs. 11- .1^1 thar XTO.imi 4c»». 30, 187L
Front loomul losea f.'100,000 000
From c rtouii 8;..ooo,ooo
From land* 2,000 000
MMCMmmm S,0M,OM
Total receipt* $388.OOP 000

Deduct current cxpen»'ea nrd titercet 431, iftt o:»

Net balance fl50,«35,#ei
HedctipMoti of f.vc |«r centa ol 18.71 7 022,000
Leaving $ uo M3,voi

Retirement of currency * 60,000 000

F<>r thopuri ha*e of 10 40 hnndat $VV,M". Vfll
As pelt) and eilver to M,i amount of i»u li..r.dr< d and

tifty millions will r.ow te in circulation. and national
bail* notes to the extent of thru hundred million* will
be word, wo propone to retire tlie grn til a. ke lit ti>e rnta
of Ally million* a year
tA portion of an the fiv e |»r rent kcidr will no doubt

be >n the market, nt a price not varying much ii in par,
atnl the governineut will l>o enabled to appropriate the
surplus toward* Iheir purchase.

1*71-7*.
KI8CA1. YEAH VUMHHKOIHU JI LT 1, 1871.

IIRHT
Five percent*, converted 6-20 a f.MO. ;M.ln,0
Fit per m ill., fi i.ip.'i' ,rtier> si tin en 141 477 6 0
Five per nit*, otu ar rtlt,<*te» lii<J.OUO,COO
Five p.r ion!*. Ill 40 In.' u e 72.'"'>0,03V
Five per in ula ol 1874. 2u.000,000

T< tal dve per out *U. a $8V0.100./>«9
Mix per cent* < f IBM ritVl.l iti.wil8
ftix p i.«* h<i| isvO Is,4iu.i Ml

Tola!!!* per mil ~te« k 10^4,.<46 .08
Thn per aril* p-.'pood 000
Five 1*'' centa Silo,100 <V

i'otfc! del' leering lot'rent.... el,012.71..').ft>7
I'uiai « la ar np no It n r i 600 (46 t.«0

Win le ih HI* . <12 7.i6,7'J7
urrv I - M'HJ ii vi vr. rsbixr. «c>* ."0, 1x72.

( ivil a* r vi r f t2 .700.OO0
p. lid Iiidihne I2,fa,o,0oo
War Depart amul wow,000
Sin y I'Cj a null' 1-6. I*. (Hip
Ii.l n xt mi live v it u' 44 T.McU'.l
luferevi on it p. r in* 41,072 ."12
Interest mi thr c per < ma #,1100,000
Aggregate expense* $22'i,822,241

HHORIIT* HI taxi. VIIAH KXIiIRM tl*R 30, lv72.
I rani internal taxes $300 000 000
From i ""0 000
r'ri fri lands 2,00u.ii00
Mnttailluneim*,,. . 2,900.odO

Uutiil receipts f.SAWOOO 000
Deduct current exponent and interest 235,322,241
Net balance $158 177,760

Reilreiuont of fc0,000,o00
For the purtimaa yf Ore percent Hoc*,. $118,171,78$.

NEW YORK HERALD, 1
The above surplus will be suflclrnt to wipe oat Um

tftUft* of U>* too forties nod Imx 940,231,730 to bo
.pppUnd to the puk1mm at Ute funded ooaipOUAd interest
notes bonds.

1874-72.
fiscal tsas comtoNoiMa july 1,1879.

warr
Firepf oooto, oonverted 4 20's. $410,744,WOrtv« per cent*, funded interest notes, l>al.. 101 Tit 'J00
Five per cento, funded 1 year cerUtlcoteA .. 150,000,000
Five per cento or 1874 20,000,U00
Total Ave per cent Mock $782,013,830

SI* per Mnu of 1881 006,130,MMSIX per tents of ItitM 18,415,000
Total six por oenl stock $084,645,300

Three percents 833,000.000*"ive per cent* 782,013,> »

Total debt bearing interest $1,790,660,Oil-tTotal debt bearing no Interest 450,000,000
Whole debt $2,249,669,038

XPIMSXS DOSMO VIA* IKBWa JUNK 30, 1873.
Civilservice $33,000,000Pensions end Indians 12,000,000War Department AO.uOO.Oot)Navy Department 26,000,0C0Interest on Ave per cents 39,100.091Interest on six per conts 41,072,712Internal on three per cents 0,990,000

Aggregate expenses $220,103,403
nsovirrs dukino tsar knimno jdns 80. 1878.

From internal taxorf* $320,000,000From customs \ 86,000,000Fromlauds 2,000,000Miscellaneous 3,000,000
Total receipts $410,000,000Deduct current expenses and interest. 220,163,401
Netbalunoe $139,830,697Retirement of currency 60.000,000
For the purchaso of Ave per cent stock... $130,830,697
Tbo Increased population, business and w allh of the

country will probably, by the year 1878, swell the revenuefrom Internal tuxui to proportions much larger than
our estimate. We therefore place the yearly avoruge at
three hundred ami tweuly millions.
Tho surplus at the close of the tlacal year 1873 will bo

suOlcieut to pay off what remains of the funded compoundInterest notes bonds and leave $38,579,067 for
tne purchase or runded one year certificates stock.

U7I-74.
FISCAL YBAK COMMENCING JULY 1, 1*73.

DEBT.
Five per cents, converted 6 20's $610,756,900Five p.-r cents, funded one year certificates,balance 111,420,333
Five per cents of1874 20,000,000

Total five per cent stock $642,177,233
8il per cents of1881 666,130,208
St* per cents of 1S80 18,414,000

Total six per cent stock $684,645,208Three percents 333,000,000
Five percents 642,177,333

Total debt bearing Intorest. $1,640,722,641
Total debt bearing no interest 400,000,000
Whole debt $2,060,722,641

EXITNHrg DURING 1HK YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1874.
Civilservice $33,600,000
Pensions and Indians 11,600.000War Department 60,000,000
Navy Department 05,000,000
Interest on Ave per cents 32,108,861
IutercRt on six per cents 41,072,712
Interest on tbree per ceuts V,U0O.OOO
Aggregate expenses $213,171,473

RIWKITTS DURING TEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1874.
From internal tuxes $320,(100,000
Front customs 86.400,000
Fromlands 2,004,000
Miscellaneous 3,000,000
Total rocelpts $411,000,1X10

Deduct current expenses and interest 218,171,673
Net balance $107,828,427

Retirement of currency 60,000,000
Remaining. $147,828,427

Redemption of live per crnts of 1874 20,000.000
For the pnrcbaso of five per cent stock.. $127,828,427
The above surplus will absorb the balance of the funded

one year certificate bonds, and leave $16,408,004 for the
purchase of converted five-twenty stock.

1874.75.
FISCAL YKAH COMMKNC1NU JULY 1, 1874.

DLOT.
Five per cents, converted 6-20'a, balance... $404.34?.TOO
S«lx per rents «f 1881 068,180,20m
fix per ceiitH of leSO 18,415.000
Throe perrcnus 383,000,000

Debt bearing interest $1,611. 804,014
Debt b aring no mb-reat 350,000.000

Whole debt $1,861,894,014
LXIt.">MM DCKKie VKAR AM INO JOK .'10, 1876

Civilservice $.'(4,000,000
Pensions and Indians... Jl.000.000
War Department 60.000,000
Navy Department 2."., 000,000
Intereatun Ave per cents 24 717,440
Interest on six per cents 41,072.712
Interest on three per cunts 9,990,000

Aggregate expenses $205,780,162
BBrxirrf I.CRINO TKAB IN PING JCXK CO. 1875.

From Internaltaxes $320,000,060
From customs 87,000,000

From 2,900 000
Misrellaneoua 3,000.000

Total receipt* $412 000.000
Deduct current etprnees and interest 205,780.152

Net balance $tfOB,2lP>4&
Retirement of currency 60 uOO.ooO

For the purchurc of Ave per rent dock.. $160,219,MN
1870-TH.

KItH'AI. Y1CAW COMWKNTINU JLI.Y 1, 1876.
MtfcT.

Five jier cent*. courePfrt 6 MM.balance., $l(.;b. 128,968
.-Ix per rente of lbel Oct) 130.2<iij
Six per rente of 1*60 16.416.000
Three per rente 3n3 ouu ooo

petit bearing intereet. (1,366,674.100
Ili'bt t.e.irinc no intereet 300.000.000

Wholedebt (1 066 H74,10H
KX»«>BKS i nuN lata e.eruMi rcan 80, 1*76

Cleil eeprice f.'>4/00.000
reunion* ami Indian* 10.600 wo
War Department OO.ooo.OnO
Navr Itrparttnent 26.0od.fmo
Ilitrrrat on five per rent* IB Itfffl 447
Intcrerl on e.x per cent* 41 070 7ill
Intereet on three per rente. 0 900,000

Aggregate expenree 110ft 023,169
HI.' riVTN III KIMI TKAB KKIH.OO JUMi 1)0, 187*4

From internal taxee (320.000.000
Kroin ruatonis NK.ooO 000
From landa ' i.ooo.ooo
Mlaeellaneoue 3 000.000

Total rereptr $413,000 000
DedJct current expcn>ee and intereet 19*.023.169

Netbalance 1214,0TB *41
Retirement of currency 60,000.000
For the porrbaee of Are per cent etock... $106,970,041

187H-77.
UltvAl. VIAR COMMEKCINO JtLY 1, lfttti.

DKBT.
Five per rente, converted 6 20'*, IwlubCr... $173,162,117
bit p*r cent* of 1**1 om;. 120,209
*l\ i>rr centa of lllbO lb 416 (*I0
Tirree percent* $38,000,000

Prbt bcann> nt'Tcat $1,190,097,326
P' bt bulling no uteical 260.000 000

Who'e debt $1,440.097,326
kxi't-.t'-ka i>ihivi imk krpimj j«x» .to, h77

Ivll rervlctt $96,000,000
vi r-iut ami Intlmit* 10,000.000
War P«|.ar»m"til oo.oou ooo
Navy liepa. l.iurn; 20 000.000
Ian fht a ilV" per ooiiui 1,067,006
lliteieil oa <i* |H" c. vl« 41.072.712
lilirt'ni on three per coots tM<wt two

Agurrgnto *pon»r» ,|1M»,720,:;17
r.;. :ie.R m him. Y'Aa »>riwi jtldM. 1877

From .ntevrtal tases *JU$320 000,090
From i .romt -ML W.OOo.tHtO
Kr»>m lar.l* 2.ttf>o.nOO
M.r'CiUaiiotiUt i),0«0,l«H>
Total -ectpti 1414,000,000

Deduct current e.,pen re am1 iiit'T- »l 1RW,J*",317
Vol balance $224,279,683Retirement uf om n y 6o joo.nou

Renutiliititj $174.270,1,1.1
UiiUt*.a log I inUucr of converted ; 20 h.... |78,i»2.1I7

I.rft in trwnry $1,127,620
H7I-7S.

ri«tt:*u v«*n, ottMMf.Nt i.io Ji'iv 1, 1177.
I MIT.

St * per rente of I1H1 1600,180,200
ci\ par oetim of lhOti 11 410,000
Tbrue per cents. 83.1,000,000

Debt b arityr inteiewt $1.017.646,2(/S
Debt bMtbag no interest aoo.ooo.uoo
Wbole.-tlobt. $1,217,646,201

Ittnnn* ncmito tsar iiotsa /was 80, 117$.
tlvll service |%,600,000
f' U4B')ti» and Indiana. -9 r><hi oOo
War Department 60,000,000

JTJNT 5, 1855!
u-__. "n"Bt 26.000,000

tataMtwtf*^ MaU 41,072,712mEES£ £&/*r »« ».<»<*»

Aggwgtu expeas**, $181,002,711
mriiws PCKING rv. * """o ,v" 90, j*7*

From internal tu« t^.JJO.OOO
From cuatown
From UimU _ 8,000,000
UUuelianeoua. ^8,000,000

Total receipt*. ,...<v$414»000,000
Deduei current expenses end intereeu 181,002,712
Nst batono* -Ifitt.037,288

Retirement of currency *» 60,000,000

Remaining £168,087,288
In treasury at close of previous year 1,127,628

Total la treasury f 185,0.84,8 1*
Redemption of six per coats of 1880 18,4ltf>009
For the purchase of six per cents of 1881. $160,640,814

IIT8.ro.
FISCAL VKAK, OOMMKNU1MU JVLT I, 1878.

sin.
Six per cents of lttol .balance $499,480,304
Three percents 333,000,000
Debt bearing interest $832,480,394

Debt bearing no interest 160,000,000
Whole debt $982,480,304

axramx* drama tsar rndi.no jonb 30, 1879
Civilservice $38,000,000
Pensions and Indians 0,000,000
War Department 00,000,000Navy Department 25,000,000Interest on six per cents 29,008,823
Interest on three p«r cants 9,990,000
Aggregate expenses $160,968,828

nemttx duninu ykar unmxo junk 30, 1879.
From Internal taxes $320,000,000From customs 91,000,000
Fromlauds 2,000,000Miscellaneous 3,(too,000

Total receipts $416,000,000
Deduct current expenses and interest 109,068,823
Netbalance $246,041,177

Retirement of currency 60,000,000
For purchase of six per oentaof 1881 $108,041,177

IB#V-9V.
FISCAL VKAR, COMMENCING JULY 1, 1879.

DKHT.
Six per conlfl of 1881.Balance $303,4.19,217
Three percents 333,000,000

Debt, bearing Interest $6.16,439,217
Debt bearing no interest 100,000,000
Whole debt $730,439,217

EXPKN.NIW DURING TEAR ENDING JUNK 30, 1880
Civilservice $30,000,000
Pensions and Indians 8,600,000
War Department 60,000.000
Navy Department 26,000,000
Interest on six per cents 18,200,363
Interest on three per cents 9,990,000
Agregute expenses $163,190,363

Rkn-JITe WIRING TEAK ENDING JUNE 30. 1880.
From internal taxes $320,000,000
From customs 92,0o0,000
From lands 2,000,000
Miscellaneous 3,000,000

Total receipts $417,000,000
Deduct current expenses and interest 168,190,363
Netbalance $268,803,647

Retirement of currency 60,009,090
For purchase of six per cents of 1881 $208,803,047

18HO.81.
FISCAL TEAK COMMENCING JOLT 1, 1880.

DKUT.
Six per cents of 1881.balance $94,636,670
Three per cents 333,000,000

Debt bearing Interest $427,036,670
Debt bearing no interest 60,000,090
Wholedebt $477,636,670

LXPKMtKS Dl'lUMl YEAH ENDING JUNE 30, 1881.
Civil service $37,000,000
Pensions and Indians . 8,090,000
War IKpartmunt 60,000,000
Navy liepartmeu' 25,WW,000
Intercut en six per cents 6,67*1,134
Interest on three per cents 9,060,000

Aggregate expenses (146,069,134
ncrurra dckinu ts.ah uusu junk 30, lt-«i.

From Internal taxes $320,000,000
From customs #3,006,000
From lands 2,000,000
Miscellaneous .. . 3,000 ouo

Total receipts 1418.000,000
Deduct current expenaee and interest 146,66a, 134

Set balance $272,331,806
Retirement of balauve u currency 60,000,000
Bftnaluln*.. $222,331,866

Purchase of balance of six per cent stock.. 04,633,670
In Treasury at close of fl'col yrar 1881.. $127,006,206
If the six per cent bonds should command a premium,

a portion of llic above balance would be absorbed m its

payment, our estimates being made upon their purchase
at per
We tav» thus »bo« n that the entire debt, with tbe exceptiono! $&i3.00U,600, bearing but three per cent in

teres!, can he wiped out under existing laws in »ixt«in
years. If it should be found at the expiration of .that
time that Mie abote named stock was no longer n< eded
aasei uritv for the cir'illation of Ihe national banks that
amount. with ILe uulam-e id the Tr»et"iry, counl tie paid
off in cue year inure, or tho interi.nl texts could t e redn«edid lfM, and the three per cent clock coold he >ub
jected to a u.ore gradual liquidation
Toebcw to what extent our retimutc* have increased

the ordinary outlay* of the government, we ruh.ioin a

cinpnrallve table of the expense* during the rear endingJune 'iO lhob, anil our estimate* for tne year mding
Juno tiO, 1611

l&bft. 1M1.
Civil service t23B.:.'>,b20 ft7.0ti0.000
Pei.neOH and Iriduur 4.7.V! 072 N.tiuO.oOO
Mar Department 2»,24:i.H'il CO ihki.ooo
Navy Department 14.712.610 2- 000 000

Total ItW S4C.224 130 OOO.oOO

THE DEBT, JUNE 1, 1865.

Rtntameal off the Public Debt off the
limited State* May 31. INA.%.
DEBT ItlCaHINO IKTEHKCT IB COIB.
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DEBT OM WHICH INTEREST HAS CEASED.
Authoriiing Character <f Amount

Adt.Imu. Ou'elinUina.
July IT, 1861 Notes, three years $460,160 00
April 16, 1842 Bonds 208,808 46
Acts prior to 67 Treasury notes 104,61) 94
Dee. 23, 1867 Treasury notes.. 8,800 00
Dec. 17, 1860 Treasury Bote* COO 00
March 2, 1881 Treasury notes 6,200 00
July 11, 1862 Tempor'y loan, coin 1,200 00

Aggregate of debt on which interest has
ceu-sed $789,270 00

DEBT BKAH1NO NO INTEREST.
Auttu/riiing Character Am<unt

AC*. of Jtiue. Outtavdivg
July 17* Aug. 5,1861, and

Fob. 12, 1862. U. 8. Notes $60 000,000 00
Lees amount withrawn 69,627,307 00

Amount outstanrt'g 472,603 06
Feb. 26, July 11, 1862. and

Jan. 17, 1863 ,...U. 8. Notes. 399,627,397 00

Total $400,000,000 00
leeued in redemption of
temporary loan 0. 8. Notes 49,:i00,202 00

I.ess amount withdrawn 16,189,633 00

Balance 83,160,669 00
July 17, 1862 Prsc. Currency.. 10,264,608 66
Mann a, iH«a rrac. currency.. 14,412,796 10

Total fractional 24.067,403 78
Total (457,627,972 74

L'nc.illed for "|»ay" requisition* 40 rSO OOO 00
Amount III Treasury 25,148,702 19

Balance 16,001,287 81
Aggregate 0f dot>l not baanng Interest... (472,820,270 87

HKCAflTt'LATION.
A ml. Ouittaiidinfi In'rrtM.

Debt bearing Interest
incr.ln (1,108,113,841 80 04,480,480 SO

Debt bearing interest
in lawTul money.... 1,063,470,371 04 00,168,384 62

Debt on which interest
lum erased 780,270 09.

Debt bearing no inte
rent 472,829,270 67 .

Total (2,038.206.783 50 124,638,674 02
I.EOA1. TKNbltH NUTW IM CIRCl'LATIOI.

Atn-xint
One and two years five per cent notes (60.866..160
I lilted Stales note#, old issue 472,60.'!
I'nited States notes, ui w in- im 432.6h7.t66
loinpoll nil Int notes, act of March 8, lh63.. 17. Ots> lino
l ompouuri int. notes, e lof Jens 30, 1804... 160,143.020

Total (689.160 669
The foregoing is a correct statement of the public debt

as appenni from (be hooks, Irons tier's returns and
r«<|iis«tioiii in ttie de|*rliu<Uil on the 31st of May, lsttj.

HUGH MtCULLOCH, Secretary of the Treasury.
The Seven-Thirty Loan.

I'uumuiiii. June 4, 1608.
Jay Cooks reports the sale* of rexen-thirties y sterday

at (2.266,100 The largest Western subscription was

(246 .'100, from the Second National Bank ot Chicago.
The largest Kastern aubearlptlons were (100,000 from
the National Bank of the Republic, Boston, (100 000
from the Second National Bank of Boston, (000 000
from the First National Bank of Norfolk, Va. There
were also (6,100 from New Orleans, (8 000 from Rich
mond, and 1.676 individual subscriplloua for amounts of
(80 and (100. The total amount for the week'was
(0,081.000

Halt a mill on of the seven-thirty notes of the (60 and
(106 denominations wars sent down to North Carolina
on -aturdsy, on ths order of a paymaster, to be paid out

te tbe roidiers The demand for the sev# n thirties
among the disbanding armies is increasing.
A letter received here from an eminent Merman

banker, dated May 12, says:.
1 predict, and yon wilt see, that I'nited States paper

money will be at a premium before long, as it o igbt to

be, for its usefulness and Ct atetiietu e. The sensible
merchant* will soon learn ?e aptirectate it, arid when
peace is fully r< stored on your s.dc lh« re will spring up
«uch speculation as tbe world ties never seen

Personal Intelligence.
Brevet Brigadier General Andrew Hiekenltxiper, < lilef

of HtaC, Seventeenth artny corpe, arrived In this citv

yertenlay, and is slopping at the Metropolitan. General
Hit k> nlocper entered ths sirvii.e in 1601 aa captain of
the Kiflh Ohio txilerv Alter |«rtic|patibg in the -rmv

of the TetmeHreo in aJ) ite early i-ainpaigti*, he we* .1

tr r«it'l onginrer to the lair M»/ir linn ra Jan it

Mi l'herti U. At Vicketrarg < mjmm Hi. k-nlni par pnnalrlicledttic fmini'ii innn under K. it Hill wUi.li on'J /.I
our foreee u> errere the key to the *iwmy * *nro

{hiring 1I10 Meruhut raid lit again dititm u>'h< d hi'i.-df
in tnilidliig *m nulm <>f corduroy in one day, enabling
the atniv to par* before the runny had tin f t. Imply
to ri"«"t tlir uiiir li ol ihr ai my 10 inuil.ihg wi'h tho
-eteiitnniL ruri'K. Ci|.iwB Hl< hralMi|*r »<rvi-.ior the
rtejf of Mat<»r o. in rul bieir. Hi* i ron oti..n < h - pre
* at rank date* from Mnrch. IMU> It I* not'-ratond alio
li neral » to .otntnand ilw veteran lighter* mil walkera,
it»iK#t nab 0 the "Iti>»a Brigade,' HvvinteeGth .« my o pa

Nrwi from Rrrmaila.
ri.o rhannhip Lnrjr, Captain Hurt, from ITi rtrnola on

thr Hl"l nil, arrived at Una port yo«t«ir>lay iu< rn tig S; »

brink Bermuda paper* of the 80tli of May The uhel
steamer Imogene bad arrived at Hi. tienrgu a with oao

Ihoiirnr.d bah a i.f i-oltou from Oalr W«,u. Sho rep rta

that lhi.ro worr 1111.0 ateamer* lom'icg with ulton ut

(inlvaatoB, aud that the Ingres* and r|tn« wi r« 1 »y, na

tli« hiorkado I* not vary atringent The Hamilton (in
trttt at*ie< that the whaling n hoonoi Seran R. Low la of
fJoatoD, Ma**., Captain Farewell, from a whal'nR voyage,
lust, Mend of 8t. Tlioman, whlrh place she loll on trlio.
IWt uit., arrived on the Vtb. Hh» has one hundred
harrela of whale oil for ro*hipin'nt The whu.mg
ebhooner Admiral Blake, Caj>teln Hathaway, of and <pil
four weeke from New Bedford, railed oil the euuihiatdi
yeoterday for the pur|toan of patting on whore a ai,;k, sea

man. She wUl leave acaia to-day mi a gruWe.

8
^

THE NAVAL ACADEMY EXAMINATION.
Ou B»wp»rt CorrupondrMti

nawinar, jud» t, imft
Program if th* Bmammatiom at th* tfamU Sthaal Tim
Admiral Puurrajut one qf th* hammer*. Tkr Ac.-Umg
toft* tonam*4 la AamapoU* Moot Trntr.lMacrtphmtf
th* Ntwpmt Indituttom and lit Working*, Ac., A*
The euminaMona at Ilie Naval Academy Mill conttmaa

to draw an unusual ou'ut>er of people from their hinaaa
111 difTemnt itArtn t\t th* AAiintnr On ilia <Kt*K <a# Una

month Buwil of Kxaiuinors organlxed iDf nuinadestelycommenced work. The fbilwwlag naval hsrosa,
assigned to the duty by tha Secretary of tbe Nary, reported.Tiee Admiral karragut, Hear Admiral Porter,
and (aptaia Worden, of Monitor celebrity. Tbe
sxamiuatioa bae ao far been confined to subjects
strictly professional and to the outdoor drills and
exercises required from the midshipmen. The remain
Ing days previous to the summer craise will be entirely
deroted to the examination of the middles in purely
scientific and literary studies. The third class has been
examined, end all who hare not been disqualified by
demerit# have been granted the usual leave of absenoe
until October. The arrangement respecting leave Of
absenoe oonfiaee this privilege exclusively to the third
clsse.the etudente who have been two yrare la tbe
academy. The academy sllll continues under tha
charge of iu well k now n end sble superintendent^Commodore Blake. The Commodore had served owl
his term at the breaking out of the war, and in
ths ordinary course of duty would have been ordered
to actlvo tor*ice; but the ability with which he had
conducted the affhirs entrusted to his oharge caused tha
Nuval Department to contiuue bun over in the important
crisis the institution passed through tn the tiret year efi
the rebellion, when the academy was removed from Annapolisto this place. In this connection It may be wrtl
to mention lliat the academy will bo removed agatu tolls
old wince during the next lew moutlis, and that the sent
academic year will be held at Annapolis.

THK HISTORY OF THM ACADhJIT.
Previous to 184S there was no such thing in existence

as a naval academy, although the establishment of one
had been urged from the early'days of the republic by
such men as Alexander Hamilton. To Bancroft, the Mstoran, however, belongs the credit of having first carried
out the id u prnctic&liy. When Secretary of the Navy bn
succeeded in inducing Congress to act in the matter, and
obtained from the War Department Port Severn at Annapolis,to which everything required for a uaval school
was transferred from Philadelphia. Up to 1860 the midshipmenspent the most, of their time at sea, and oaly
remained at tbe academy during a few months. In thsfi
year, however, a change wan etloctcd, by which the «t«dentswere required to spend all their time at the academy,the Huui'* as at any other institution, with the exceptionof the three mouths' cruise every year.

TUK I'RKHK.Vf aCADEVY
la located In the old Atlantic Hotel. It wils the beet aite
that could he obtained for the purpose by government at
the lime of the removal, but has proved entirely toe
cramped Tor the purpose. They ore compelled to us« the
navy \ ousels Constitution and Santce as barracks fee
the midshipmen. Those occupying the ships are from
the third und fourth classes, uud do not rocito at the
acudeuiy. The vessels ore moored at Goat Island, and
the students carry on their studies in some buildings
erected there. They have their own professors and
tutors, but of course study the same books and ge through
lite same course as their comrades in the academy buildingproper.

lMritig the last two weeks the midshipmen liave been
examined on the water lu inanumvring a sloop of was
and also iu naval gunnery on shipboard.
The rush of friends to attend tho oxami nation, although

sufficient to stir up the wiuter stagnation of Newport, it
not by any means as noticeable as that to any of eua
colleges, or to West Point on similar occasions.

HAILS FOR EUROPE.
The Cunard mall steamship China, Captain Andaman,

will leave Boston on Wednesday for Liverpool.
The mails for Europe w ill close in this city at a qoar»

tor past one and at hulf post live o'clock to morrow afternoon.
The Nsw York Hmau>.Edition for Europe.will fet

published at ten o'clock to-morrow morning.
Single copies, in wrappers, ready for mailing, sis cent*

Bulwtr Lytton iay> that a Rtflaed
gentleman may always be known by tbs perfumes be uses.
Ill Anient;*!! einriy 11 i* rrruuitii' !! *n a llifir* UI riovam
title 10 patronize PllAl.li.\S "JtltlHT BLOOMING
I'KUEI'S." It* portly. trustiness *nd delicacy commend M
to *11 parson* of poetic teste end feollag. hold ettary »hunt

All tit* Popular and lla(hl>| Fnnrp
Ilata for ladlea, misses. children and intents, that forels*
or domestic ti.ste haa InliMiUiced aa appropriate for lue
spring uud summer season will lie fiiutnl In tba ezujnatee
assurmienl at UEXIN'8, 313 Broadway.

Aak for Mrs. 8. A. Alton's World's Hall
Restorer and Dreatlng..The people appreciate than In this
country and Kuiope. Sold by *11 druggiata.

A..Marsh'i Trail Office, ttvS'd Broadway
(Museum Building).-Shoulder Braces, Klaatte Sleeking^
Abdominal hopportera, Ac., carefully applied and aattsfam
nun guaranteed.
A..Legal Lattery Prizes Cashed. OA*

rial drawings, circular* sod Information sent.
J. It. CLAYTON. 10 Wall Hreet. New York

Address to Mntnkrr*..Pollak <b Bon*
Meerscliftiim Manufacturers, I/9T Broadway, ne*r FourtA
Street I'll'KS and flOAR Hel,L£JtS at retail, cut te of
der, boiled, mounted and rrpah-id.
A Complete System of Kterrlie,.Wood's

Parlor ilymnastum sold *t No. t Cast Twenty-eighth street*

Barry's Trlrophrront, fbr the Skin and
Hair..Palronliei! by the principal families In Bump* and
An erica. This en lfent srlule Is adrnltb'4 10 be thn standardprepnra't in for ell purposes connected with the hair, ft
pteeenta it* tailing n(T. eradicates scurf, dandruff, Ac. and
aecpa it in the most oeautlf ui onditlnn. It* habitual lias
renocra the u*e of oil. pomatum, or hut other prenirstloo,
unite auporfluiiTiv en!d by Nevrhur; k Pons, 43 St. Pauls.
I.oiiilnu; Matey, 17 (yneen ilrrit. Jersey, Europe; Shayer*.
"£N PIfcadllly, l.otidon. Joter J Co., 73 Brulersi'd drat'siyta.
cine. Parle; M:r li A C«», No. I Molraworlh slreet. I>nh[tn|
.4i«toiilii, port »it u«M! So 7, Hamburg; Uetleelf Tom, Hans,
burg: Henry. Mint, atrret, Murrnary: Green, 48 High tin^
Hrsntbam, l.ttinolnamn Centralis,* Madrid, Fpeiu; CoralOv
Illvont; I,yii.mu Urn*., Canada; Morton A Co.. Nova Scotia;
Uraham, Newfoundland: Hirgoynr A Co., Han Crenel*"*;
W.iteon, Prince Rdwaro n Irland; Hempstead, Reins, Hot*,
dura*: Pott, Panama Niobey, Hrs/al; Mvim A Co., Australia.Harjoua, Vara Crui, Monro. Kennedy, Jdapa, Weir.
Prussia. Jica:l». R.iasla, Parratt, China. Manlove, Japan.
Principal olllce. 374 Pearl * «-rt New York, and by all orif,
gists throughout iba I'msed r'Ute*

I)mtt hrlor's Hair iiyr.Thr Boat In flag
world linmlrM reliable, In'Ui.taueooa Tbr only perfret
dye. Factory 81 Rnrrlav siii-i

Card ta Druuglata..Dr. Ooarand Hag
Increased M.r ai/r of oil Ira fei t.la OKIKN TAl. I'RKAIC
Urirallrr li.r rrlail pn.va will l.r gl Si) lor large bottloe|
small sue, »a centa. by Ibc dnrrn fUsndgfi

fitlfkAfO, 463 Broadway.
ChrraMrrH IJfr for the Hulr Realorc*

fray I,air to H. original < lor, Hons Ita falling out, keeps the
rad. Iran Stands above comparison with any other half

drrasing Sold at tat diug slurra and at my OOP'S, No I,IS
Broadway. SaRAM 4. CHEVALIER. M. O.

Crlaf adoro's HaJr Oyt, Praarrvatlrt
and Wig Cirpi i, wholesale and .tila.l, No. C AaUir llouaa
'1 he dye applied t j skill!ul crista

n> iiris and llya «N tiffs.. ilnufrr't Hhtp*
pine lags, all grades at V|i tt.H U MAIMER'S. HI Hoagg
sir* at

Dr. J. H. tfshenrk. of Philadelphia,
rssiH. tfiillt Inloi-ma ll.e r'i''!lr ll,at his rooms hare hr*g
at No J3 Bond street, Mew York, for over ihi e V'ara. w her*
he baa sucrrek/ullv Irrnted test*'ittiplloo and nil d. a*ara ol
the lungs. n»rr Ar ami tfiry wr«ll ronilnur In be there onlp
|)r ri'TlKNCK »s no tUirr oPirr In M"w York llr *UI H
at hw rooms. Nu 32 Hon I *trr<H, New York, as jatial. tw.-ry
Tura-ay only, frmn I A. Yt' wnttl 3 o'clc k F M. Advteg
fr#r toil Ins medicines iky k« oolalusd tbrre at all llioaa
Beware ol .mposinra.

For Vpwiardeof Thirty Tear* Dirt. Winn
L«,vt K uttOTIIIVi. HYHI I'has bete used fo-«hUdren with
i.ivri f lilli g sa eiy srvd | >»S It mrrwli * idl'y of thd
t'-msrh. rrT-rrr wind (An, rrgulaiaa tbe bowels, caret
uyscnlery au«l d errlxaa. whether siialng I roan teething Ol
other causer. An old ami aril Med irardy Parfn tly saft
lo all lasts. Tb.rt) At* rsiiH a bnltll.

(Art Mrs. H. K. tll«R'« World'* Hair Res
atiarrsnd llirumg They I ' pon ths mils, provlscigf
rs| id grow lb and new lltr Hold by all drvigglala.

(soaran.d'a Poadr* Wwhtlls I'proot* Hall
(n ii low forehead* >r any pert of th*b,-dy $1. tuslleg,
gi .11 at bisd-iol. *tz Broadway. near Grand streak.

<iriHl lfritu*llun in >- r«c» iraraum«

Pari r M» . h*«. thr. bot In tha wotW, alike Lodi Manufa*
tbrtiur i'uii (any. <j&r-.«tJkndl. «l'p»l

MI)|hiU Prtmlnm l.wl» Rtlfrli Rtwlng
Ma li.t.n* ai <1 H'iiUii. Hole <ei*bmo.

n III tLP.K A WII.M/M, «! Br edway. H T.

Iiniai'iiM Prim Paid tor Old Hooka..
'i|i.( #n *« *i» i » nn. oplr Pi-lurto lc «e hand. 1 «»»
I.kuoat BKlfTMhR*. US N«.iin itrru. IkI<i* Hn.ii'ia

Hri. "»!. H. Ilrow n'« Iklaphyilial DlK
uni kill* be root of *11 oUoaae l'r«« $4 »l Sood *lrr*k
and fin ktiicular.

Old K*»e Naiti Row.
* P.iaaplilbl dlra. tluf h»*r to <!,* ."'.» rcnlnr* «lel>» *"<1M*}

up fv- l»i la«. w.lfoul aid of tlMtoi or in» in"'"LSf
ti all. ft*.-.on renotpl <«f tan reaw. Addir** k "
M l> ,1.131 H;i*»ii>vby, >rw k «k

Hnynl llnvana l,«lt»r|f.-*0 Odlrla®
di.al.m ot Ma, O, on anolUr l-«- TAYLOR A OO.

«trli l«rv I'll* *. FlaOala. «* * « <urod hp
RKNRV A. I* \ N'lM.K, SI I' rouaalUOf and "peraUa®
ruiaiou. K®, i Union * *

l;ni'Ad stafri |»i««»port A«rnr jr. 3 1 Hroade
way, room ». I' .n. oiO P "r"J »' ,l,ort "<>«<"

t'a« Mra. * A Urn'a World'* llnlr Kb"
dlorar and l'r*»"<a -Tba.v diva HfB, frrwth and beaaty M
b« hair.

Wica. KraMi, Carli, Watarfklti and all
1 k'nd* »l human bair work, at wholesale and reUlLalW
I "anal ir.oi U BAMTRf.

Will**11 * Ulbbe' Itwlni Marblta*.
11 No. MM Btwadaafc j


